

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 9897 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 7596 OF 2025

Shamrao Keshav Kumbhar and Anr.

.... Applicants

Versus

Suresh jamatraj Oswal and Ors.

.... Respondents

Mr. Avesh Ghadge i/b Mr. Akshay Kulkarni, Advocate for the
Applicants.

None for the Respondents.

SHANTANU
SHANKARSA
DHUDUM
Digitally signed
by SHANTANU
SHANKARSA
DHUDUM
Date:
2025.07.22
10:56:06
+0530

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 18th JULY, 2025.

P.C. :

1. Heard.

2. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on
26/08/2025.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)