

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 9897 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 7596 OF 2025**

Shamrao Keshav Kumbhar And Anr.	...Applicants
Versus	
Suresh Jamatraj Oswal And Ors.	...Respondents

Mr. Akshay Kulkarni, Advocate for the Applicants.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 16th DECEMBER, 2025.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for applicants.
2. Learned counsel for the applicants undertakes to supply a spare copy of application in the Registry.
3. If spare copy is supplied, issue notice to respondents, returnable on 12th January 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)