

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.9897 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL [STAMP] NO.7596 OF 2025

Shamrao Keshav Kumbhar and another ... Applicants

Versus

Suresh Jamatraj Oswal and others ... Respondents

Mr. Akshay Kulkarni a/w Mr. Aditya Ghadge, for Applicants.

Ms. Shama Mulla, for Respondent No.1.

Mr. P.D. Alawekar, for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 17th APRIL, 2026.

P.C. :

1. On the request of learned Advocate for the Respondents, stand over to 05.05.2026 to enable them to file affidavit-in-reply.
2. The Applicants to serve hard copy of the Interim Application and Memo of Appeal on the Respondents.

[M. W. CHANDWANI, J.]

SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE
Digitally signed
by SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE
Date:
2026.04.18
13:23:11 +0530